503262854 04/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3309472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOUICHI ODASHIMA	03/03/2015
TOORU SASAKI	03/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA MOTOR EAST JAPAN, INC.
Street Address:	1 CHUODAIRA, OHIRA-MURA, KUROKAWA-GUN
City:	MIYAGI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	981-3609

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13634452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: darrylw@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SATO33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-04-14Assignment-TOYOTA#page1.tif

PATENT 503262854 REEL: 035403 FRAME: 0809

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) Shouichi ODASHIMA
		(2) Tooru SASAKI
		(3)
		(4)
		(5) In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10,00) and other good and value
		consideration received by each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is her acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, set over to
(6)	Insort Name of Assignee	(6) TOYOTA MOTOR EAST JAPAN, INC.
(7)	Insort Address of Assignee	(7) 1 Chuodaira, Ohira-mura, Kurokawa-gun
		Miyaqi 981-3609, Japan
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in invention known as
(8)	insert identification of invention	, (8) DRIPPING PREVENTION APPARATUS IN SEALER GUN
	auch as Title, Case Number or	1
	Foreign Application Number	for which undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or an international F
		application designating the U.S., or a non-provisional application for patent in the Un States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on
(10)	Allernative Identification for Filed Applications	(10) U.S. or PCT Application Number <u>13/634,452</u>
	The conduction of the second of the	filed April 23, 2013 es to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Assignee said provisio
continu such pa	ations of any said non-provisional and reissi	ne benefit of said application, if said application is a provisional, and all divisions I applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims that may be obtained in or ad Letters Patents granted for said invention; and the right, where such right can be leg
internal continu such pie exercis for any applica applica office, aforese Assigne interest agrees known execute for the separal full pro nomine lawful pupon rehis or eccordi expensidentific for recipion contract.	ations of any said non-provisional tent, and any original and reissted, in his or her name to apply for such in his or her name to apply for such application the benefits of the history of the said letters Pate or and any official of any country of the said Letters Pate or and owner of the said entire herein assigned and that he or that he or she will communicate to him or her respecting said it and deliver all divisional, continuand the analysis of the said entire herein assigned and that he or she will communicate to him or her respecting said it and deliver all divisional, continuand the applications for such divisional e assignments in connection with the continuant title in and to the it es or other legal representative papers, the overlything possible to her or Assignee's own name, to the international Conventite of the National Representation that may be necessary or ordation that may be necessary or ordation of this document. The control of the Assignee's or clorical is of the Assignee's.	ne benefit of said application, if said application is a provisional, and all divisions applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims that may be obtained in or od Letters Patents granted for said invention; and the right, where such right can be leg or and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to of the International Convention as fully and entirely as he or she could have done if r name; and the entire interest in any Letters Patents that may be granted on any and he or she does authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden recountries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications into the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives interest; and he or she does covenant that he or she has full right to convey the said eshe has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and he or to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all favorables, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papuring, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requested any such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expectient or essential to execute any such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expectient or essential to execute the file a disclaimer relating thereto, he or she will, upon request, sign and delive uch disclaimer; and he or she further covenants and agrees that he or she will at any tial said said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives either apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Inventions in all counts and said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives either apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Inventions in all counts and said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal repre
internal continu such par exercis for any applica applica applica (Office, aforese known execute for the separal full pro nomine lawful pupon reaccordi expens identification recordinations address	ations of any said non-provisional tent, and any original and reissted, in his or her name to apply for such in his or her name to apply for such application the benefits of in had been filed in his or her in the herein and any official of any country of the said Letters Pate or and owner of the said entire herein assigned and that he or that he or she will communicate to him or her respecting said in and deliver all divisional, continuant and the proposition of the said entire herein assignments in connection with the continuant of the international control and title in and to the is or other tegal representative tagers requisite for the filing of a quees, do everything possible to her or Assignee's own name, to the or the International Conventite of the Assignee's own contact of the Assigned or clorical sof the Assignment shall be bindure to the benefit of the helts, extending the International conventite of the hereing of the helts, extending the International Conventite of the Assignment shall be bindure to the benefit of the helts, extending the International Conventite of the helts, extending the International Conventite of the helts, extending the International Conventite of the Assignment shall be bindured to the International Conventite of the helts, extending the International Conventite of the International Co	ne benefit of said application, if said application is a provisional, and all divisions applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims that may be obtained in or lock Letters Patents granted for said invention; and the right, where such right can be legar and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to old the International Convention as fully and entirely as he or she could have done if name; and the entire interest in any Letters Patents that may be granted on any sand he or she does authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden recountries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herevirity, and he or she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herevirity, and he or to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all feventions, whenever requested, and tastify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful paping, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requested and successors, assigns, nominees or expedient or essential to exercite the procuring thereof, and also to exercite the adisclatmer relating thereto, he or she will, upon request, sign and delive upon disclaimer; and he or she further covenants and agrees that he or she will at any the ald said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives either apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Inventions in all counts on of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at as, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives either apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Inventions in all counts on of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force,
internationations internationations applicated office, aforese Assignmenter agrees known execute for the separatuli pronomine lawful pronomine lawful production according the separature of the	ations of any said non-provisional tent, and any original and reiss tod, in his or her name to apply for such application the benefits of in had been filed in his or he ions in such foreign countries; and any official of any country of did, to Issue the said Letters Pate to and owner of the said entire herein assigned and that he or that he or she will communicate to him or her respecting said it is and deliver all divisional, continued to the or she will communicate to him or her respecting said it is and deliver all divisional, continued to the or she will communicate to him or her respecting said it is early deliver all divisional, continued to him or her respecting said in a said entire to her or she will be in and to the ites or other legal representative to appers requisite for the filing of suppers requisite of the filing of suppers that the international Convential of the International Con	ne benefit of said application, if said application is a provisional, and all divisions applications, including the aubject matter of any and all claims that may be obtained in or local Letters Patents granted for said invention; and the right, where such right can be legar and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to of the International Convention as fully and entirely as he or she could have done if a name; and the entire interest in any Letters Patents that may be granted on any and he or she does authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden are countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications into the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives interest; and he or she does covenant that he or she has full right to convey the said et she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and he or to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all feventions, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requested in any such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to execute the file a disclaimer relating thereto, he or she will, upon request, sign and delive upon disclaimer; and he or she further covenants and agrees that he or she will at any time and said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives either apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all counts on 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at s, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives either and 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at s, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives. In the film of Browdy and Neimark the power to in
internal continu such par exercis for any applica applica applica (Office, aforesa Assigni interest agrees known executs for the separal full pronomine lawful pupon residentific for recorded address shall in	ations of any said non-provisional tent, and any original and reissted, in his or her name to apply for such in his or her name to apply for such application the benefits of in had been filled in his or her in the hereit in the said tenter in a such foreign countries; and any official of any country of the said Letters Pate or and owner of the said entire herein assigned and that he or that he or she will communicate to him or her respecting said in and deliver all divisional, continuant in the continuant of the international delivers and title in and to the idea or other tegal representative tagers requisite for the filling of a squeet, do everything possible to rer or Assignee's own name, to the of said Assignee, its successor. The undersigned hereby grastion that may be necessary or ordation of this document. The idea of the Assigneo(s). This Assignment shall be bind unterest the benefit of the helirs, extending the said of the here or the here of the here or the said of the here or the said of the here or the said of the here or the here of the here or the said of the here or the here or the said of the here or the here or the said of the here or the here or the said of	ne benefit of said application, if said application is a provisional, and all divisions applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims that may be obtained in or lock Letters Patents granted for said invention; and the right, where such right can be legar and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to of the International Convention as fully and entirely as he or she could have done if a name; and the entire interest in any Letters Patents that may be granted on as and he or she does authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden are countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications at the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives interest; and he or she does covenant that he or she has full right to convey the said ench has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and he or to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all feventions, whenever requested, and tealify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papuring, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requested applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to evention hereby transferred; and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, desire to file a disclalmer relating thereto, he or she will, upon request, sign and desire apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Inventions in all country and said said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives either apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Inventions in all country and said and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at a sassigns, nominees or other legal representatives. In the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any furdesigned further authorizes and requests t
internal continu such par exercis for any applica applica applica (Office, aforese known execute for the separas full pronomine lawful pupon recipients or according to the separas identification for recipients shall in (1) Director (2) Director (2) Director (3) Dir	ations of any said non-provisional tent, and any original and reissted, in his or her name to apply for such in his or her name to apply for such application the benefits of the history of the said letters Pate or and any official of any country of the said Letters Pate or and owner of the said entire herein assigned and that he or that he or she will communicate to him or her respecting said it is and deliver all divisional, continuand the continuant of the said entire herein assigned and that he or she will communicate to him or her respecting said it is and deliver all divisional, continuand the easignments in connection with the continuant title in and to the it es are or other tegal representative types requisite for the filing of a squest, do everything possible to the or Assignee's own name, to the international Conventite of the International Conventite of the International Conventite of the International Conventite of the Assignee's own rame, to one of typographical or clorical is of the Assignee's. This Assignment shall be bindure to the benefit of the heirs, extended the said Assignee's own the said Assignee's. This Assignment shall be bindure to the benefit of the heirs, extended the said Assignee's own said Assignee's own said Assignee's. This Assignment shall be bindure to the benefit of the heirs, extended the said Assignee's own said Assignee's own said Assignee's. This Assignment shall be bindured to the benefit of the heirs, extended the said Assignee's Signal and Signal Assignment shall be singular to the benefit of the heirs, extended the said Assignment shall be bindured to the said Assignment shall be singular to the benefit of the heirs, extended the said Assignment shall be bindured to the said Assignm	ne benefit of said application, if said application is a provisional, and all divisions applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims that may be obtained in or lock Letters Patents granted for said invention; and the right, where such right can be legar and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to old fithe International Convention as fully and entirely as he or she could have done if an ame; and the entire interest in any Letters Patents that may be granted on any sand he or she does authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden recountries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications hat so the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives the has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herevith; and he or to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all feventions, whenever requested, and tastify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful paping, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful also to exert any such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to evention hereby transferred; and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives else und disclaimer; and he or she further covenants and agrees that he or she will at any tiad said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives elther apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all count on of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at as, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives. In(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any furdesigned further authorizes and requests the firm of Browdy and Neimark, PLLC, to merrors in the name and/or address of the Assignee(s) or to update or otherwise correc
internationations internationations applicated Office, aforese Assignment of the separation of the sep	ations of any said non-provisional tent, and any original and reissted, in his or her name to apply for such in his or her name to apply for such application the benefits of in had been filed in his or her her her her her her her her her he	ne benefit of said application, if said application is a provisional, and all divisions applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims that may be obtained in or lock Letters Patents granted for said invention; and the right, where such right can be legar and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to of the International Convention as fully and entirely as he or she could have done if an and the entire interest in any Letters Patents that may be granted on a said he or she does authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden are countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications at the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives interest; and he or she does covenant that he or she has full right to convey the said enterest; and he or she obsescore, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all feventions, whenever requested, and tealify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papping, releasue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requencies, released applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to exercite to file a disclalmer relating thereto, he or she will, upon request, sign and delive uch disclaimer; and he or she further covenants and agrees that he or she will at any staid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, desire to file a disclalmer relating thereto, he or she will, upon request, sign and delive uch disclaimer; and he or she further covenants and agrees that he or she will at any staid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives either apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Inventions in all country and said and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at a sassigns, nominees or other legal representatives. In a first of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of each of the
internal continu continu such par exercis for any applica applica applica (Office, aforese known execute for the separal full pronomine lawful pupon reciproral identification for recognition and the separal supon second addressible in (1) D. (2) D. (3) D. (4) D. (4) D.	ations of any said non-provisional tent, and any original and reissted, in his or her name to apply for such in his or her name to apply for such application the benefits of in had been filted in his or her in a such foreign countries; and any official of any country of the said Letters Pate or and owner of the said entire herein assigned and that he or that he or she will communicate to him or her respecting said in and deliver all divisional, continuity applications for such divisional election and title in and to the ites or other tegal representative appers requisits for the filing of a request, do everything possible to her or Assignee's own name, to the or she will be necessary or ordation of this document. The undersigned hereby gravation that may be necessary or ordation of this document. The undersigned hereby gravation of this document. The undersigned hereby gravation of this document. The undersigned hereby gravation of the Assigned's or International Conventity of the Assigned or clorical sof the Assigned or Control of the Helms, extending the second of the second of the helms, extending the second of the second of the helms, extending the second of the second of the helms, extending the second of the second of the helms, extending the second of the helms, extending the second of the second of the helms, executed at a second of the second of the helms, executed at a second of the second of the helms, executed at a second of the second of the helms. Signal at the second of the second of the helms of the helms of the helms of the helms of the helms.	the benefit of said application, if said application is a provisional, and all divisions applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims that may be obtained in or local Lottors Patents granted for said invention; and the right, where such right can be legar and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to of the International Convention as fully and entirely as he or she could have done if reame; and the entire interest in any Letters Patents that may be granted on any and he or she does authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden recountries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications into the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives interest; and he or she does covenant that he or she has full right to convey the said eshe has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and he or to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all favorables, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papuring, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requested any such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to execute any such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to execute the file a disclaimer relating thereto, he or she will, upon request, sign and delive used disclaimer; and he or she further covenants and agrees that he or she will at any trail deal assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives either apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Inventions in all counts and said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives either apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Inventions in all counts and its lamb and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further con